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Tribal Management Contacts for Dioxin Public Meeting Coordination

Tribal Chair
Mailing Address for 

Letter Management Contact Title and Number Email Address
1 Lummi Nation

360.384.1489
The Honorable Evelyn 
Jefferson 

2616 Kwina Road, 
Bellingham, WA 98268   Merle Jefferson

Environmental 
Program/NR/Fisheries 
Director 360-384-2267

merlej@lummi-nsn.gov

Leroy Deardorf Environmental Program 
Director 360-389-2272 Email not available

2 Muckleshoot Tribe
253.939.3311

The Honorable Charlotte 
Williams

39015 172nd Avenue SE, 
Auburn, WA, 98092 Glen St. Amant Habitat Program Director 253-

939-3311 Glen.StAmant@Muckleshoot.nsn.us
Nancy Rapin Water Resources Manager Email not available

3 Nisqually Tribe
360.456.5211

The Honorable Cynthia Iyall 4820 She-Nah-Num Drive 
SE, Olympia, WA  98513 David Troutt Fisheries Director 360-438-

8687 ext 2136
Troutt.david@nisqually-nsn.gov

George Walter
Environmental Programs 
Manager 360-456-5221 ext 
2136 

Walter.george@nisqually-nsn.gov

4 Puyallup Tribe
(253) 597-6200 

The Honorable Herman Dillon, 
Sr 

1850 Alexander Ave, 
Tacoma, WA   98421    Bill Sullivan Environmental Program 

Director 253-573-7850
billsu@puyalluptribe.com

Char Naylor Water Program Manager 253-
841-0382 Email not available

5 Squaxin Island Tribe
360.426.9781 

The Honorable James Peters SE 10 Squaxin Lane, 
Shelton, WA, 98584 Jeff Dickison Environ. Programs Asst 

Director 360-432-3815
jdickison@squaxin.nsn.us

Ray Peters
Environ. Programs Executive 
Director 360-432-3900

rpeters@squaxin.nsn.us

6 Suquamish Tribe
360.598.3311

The Honorable Leonard 
Forsman

PO Box 498, 15838 Sandy 
Hook Road, Poulsbo, 
Washington 98370 Dee Williams

Natural Resources Director 
360-394-8502

dwilliams@suquamish.nsn.us

7 Swinomish The Honorable Brian 
Cladoosby

PO Box 817, 11404 
Moorage Way, LaConner, 
WA 9825

Scott Andrews
Environ. Programs Manager 
360-466-7299

sandrews@swinomish.nsn.us

Charles O'Hara Community Devel./Planning 
Director 360-466-7203

Cohara@swinomish.nsn.us

8 Tulalip Tribe
800.869.8287

The Honorable Mel Sheldon 6700 Totem Beach Road, 
Tulalip, WA 98271-9694  Richard Young Environ. Programs Director 

360-651-4495
ryoung@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov

9 Port Gamble 
S'Kallam

 The Honorable Ronald 
Charles

31912 Little Boston Road 
NE, Kingston, WA 98346  Tamara Gage

Natural Resources  360-297-
6290 ext 290 tgage@pgst.nsn.us

Paul McCollum
Director 360-297-4792 ext 
237 Email not available

10 Jamestown S'Kallam 
Tribe

The Honorable W. Ron Allen 1033 Old Blyn Highway, 
Sequim, WA, 98382 

Scott Chitwood Director 360-681-4616 or -
4617 schitwood@jamestowntribe.org

11 Upper Skagit Indian 
Tribe

The Honorable Jennifer 
Washington

2284 Community Plaza
Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

Lauren Rich Environmental Planner 360-
854-7006 laurenr@upperskagit.com

12 Nooksak Indian Tribe The Honorable Narcisco 
Cunanan

1827 Marine Drive, 
Bellingham, WA  98226  Gary MacWilliams Director 360-592-5176 Email not available

Robert Kelly
Natural Resources Director 
360-592-5176 rjkelly@nooksack-tribe.org

13 Lower Elwah Klallam 
Tribe

The Honorable Frances 
Charles 

2851 Lower Elwha Road, 
Port Angeles, WA  98363-
8409  

Matt Beirne Environmental Programs 360-
457-4012 ext 12 Matt.beirne@elwha.nsn.us

Robert Elofson
Manager/River Restoration 
360-457-4012 ext 132 Email not available

14 Samish Indian Nation The Honorable Tom Wooten P.O. Box 217, 2918 
Commercial Avenue, 
Anacortes, WA  98221    

Christine Woodward Natural Resources Director 
360-293-6404 ext 205 Cwoodward@samishtribe.nsn.us

15 Stillaguamish Tribe The Honorable Shawn Yanity P.O. Box 277, Arlington, 
WA 98223 John Drotts

NR Manager 360-435-2755 
ext 26 jdrotts@stillaguamish.nsn.us

Pat Steveson
Environmental Manager 360-
435-2755 ext 23 pstevenson@stillaguamish.nsn.us

16 Sauk Suiattle Tribe The Honorable Jan Mabee 5318 Chief Brown Lane, 
Darrington WA 98241 Richard Wolten Director 360-436-0347 nrd@sauk-suiattle.com

17 Skokomish Tribe The Honorable Denese 
LaClair 

N. 80 Tribal Center Road, 
Skokomish, WA  98584 Keith Dublancia

Natural Resources Director 
360-877-2110 keith@skokomish.org

18

Northwest Indian 
Fisheries 
Commission

Mike Grayum, Executive 
Director

Fran Wilshusen
Asst. Suzanne Sund 
(contact her in place of 
Fran) 360-438-1180 ssund@nwifc.org

Notes:
▪ Email not available denotes email or individual contact person not listed in USACE tribal contact information

Tribe

▪ Contact information complied from EPA and USACE tribal contact information and lists provided by Robin Slate (EPA), Diana Boquist (EPA), and Zandra Apple/Diane Lake (USACE)
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